
  

April 18, 2017 

Wireless Communications Infrastructure 
 

CS/CS/SB 596 (Hutson) will be considered by the Senate Rules Committee on Wednesday, 
April 19 at 4:00 p.m. Please contact Senators on this Committee and Urge them to Oppose 

CS/CS/SB 596. 
 

CS/CS/SB 596 (Hutson) would preempt local government control of taxpayer-owned rights of way 
for placement of “small” or “micro” wireless antennas and equipment. 
 
While Florida cities embrace the deployment of 5G technology in their communities, this legislation 
would offer deep discounts to multibillion dollar telecom companies at the taxpayers’ expense. 
 
An amendment will be offered to the bill to address several issues raised by the League.  Among 
other things, the amendment increases the price cap from $15 to $100 for each attachment. While 
this is an improvement, it does not reflect a free market approach to the deployment of this 
infrastructure. 
 
This is subsidizing a for-profit industry with taxpayer dollars. 
 
If passed, this legislation will use taxpayer-owned land to irresponsibly drive down costs, effectively 
wrecking an existing and functioning free market. 
 
Message to Senators: 
Installment of wireless communications technology should be negotiated at the local level.  
 
Oppose CS/CS/SB 596 because instead of using a free market approach, it creates an arbitrary 
cap on fees ($100/year) for the installation of this infrastructure.  

 
Senate Rules Committee – Oppose CS/CS/SB 596 

Senator District TLH Ph E-mail 

Lizbeth Benacquisto, Chair R-27 (850) 487-5027 benacquisto.lizbeth@flsenate.gov  

Perry Thurston, V. Chr. D-33 (850) 487-5033 thurston.perry@flsenate.gov  

Lauren Book D-32 (850) 487-5032 book.lauren@flsenate.gov  

Rob Bradley R-5 (850) 487-5005 bradley.rob@flsenate.gov  

Jeff Brandes R-24 (850) 487-5024 brandes.jeff@flsenate.gov  

Oscar Braynon D-35 (850) 487-5035 braynon.oscar@flsenate.gov  

Anitere Flores R-39 (850) 487-5039 flores.anitere@flsenate.gov  

Bill Galvano R-21 (850) 487-5021 galvano.bill@flsenate.gov  
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Jack Latvala R-16 (850) 487-5016 latvala.jack@flsenate.gov  

Tom Lee R-20 (850) 487-5020 lee.tom@flsenate.gov  

Bill Montford D-3 (850) 487-5003 montford.bill@flsenate.gov  

Wilton Simpson R-10 (850) 487-5010 simpson.wilton@flsenate.gov  

 
If you have any questions, concerns or need any additional information contact FLC Legislative 

Advocate Megan Sirjane-Samples at 850-701-3655 or msirjanesamples@flcities.com  

Thank you for your advocacy efforts! 
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